

MEETING:	Health and Wellbeing Board
DATE:	Thursday 9 November 2023
TIME:	2.00 pm
VENUE:	Council Chamber, Barnsley Town Hall

AGENDA

- 1 Welcome and Introductions Chair
- 2 Declarations of Pecuniary and Non-Pecuniary Interests Chair
- 3 Minutes of the Board Meeting held on 10 August 2023 (HWBB.09.11.23/3) (*Pages 3 10*)
- 4 Barnsley Place Partnership Update For Information (HWBB.09.11.23/4) (*Pages 11 14*)
- 5 Joint Health Needs Assessment (JNSA) Emma Robinson and Helen Jessop (HWBB.09.11.23/5) (*Pages 15 26*)
- 6 Cold Weather Plan Julie Tolhurst (HWBB.09.11.23/6) (Pages 27 32)
- 7 Homelessness Update Michelle Kaye (HWBB.09.11.23/7) (Pages 33 54)
- 8 Draft Housing Strategy Consultation Alison Dalton (HWBB.09.11.23/8) (*To Be Tabled*)
- 9a Minutes from ICB Barnsley Place Committee and Barnsley Place Partnership Board, 27 July 2023 - For Information (HWBB.09.11.23/9a) *(Pages 55 - 78)*
- 9b Minutes for ICB Barnsley Place Committee and Barnsley Place Partnership Board, 31 August 2023 - For Information (HWBB.09.11.23/9b) (*Pages 79 - 84*)
- To: Chair and Members of Health and Wellbeing Board:-

Councillor Wendy Cain, Cabinet Spokesperson – Public Health and Communities (Chair) Councillor Trevor Cave, Cabinet Spokesperson – Children's Councillor Jo Newing, Cabinet Spokesperson – Place Health and Adult Social Care Wendy Lowder, Place Director - Health and Care Barnsley, BMBC and South Yorkshire ICS Anna Hartley, Executive Director Public Health & Communities, BMBC Carly Speechley, Executive Director Children's Services, BMBC Kathy McArdle, Service Director Regeneration and Culture, BMBC Adrian England, Chair, HealthWatch Barnsley and Chair, MHLD&A Partnership Amanda Garrard, Chief Executive, Berneslai Homes Jamie Wike, Deputy Place Director, NHS South Yorkshire ICB (Barnsley) Bob Kirton, Deputy Chief Executive, Barnsley Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Simon Wanless, District Commander, South Yorkshire Police Jane Holliday, Chief Executive Officer, Barnsley Community and Voluntary Services Carrie Sudbury, Chief Executive, Barnsley and Rotherham Chamber of Commerce Michael Hirst, Chief Executive Officer, Barnsley Premier Leisure Please contact Andrew Shirt by email governance@barnsley.gov.uk

Wednesday 1 November 2023